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Get the “CORRECT” DEF Filter to Service Units
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Service Update #22-0312

As we progress through issues with DEF heads and updated heads are

released and installed in older units, maintenance needs to continue and

filters on these units should be changed at the recommended intervals (24

Months/225,000 Miles)

When servicing these, we need to remember that the filters required may not

be the filter listed if the DEF head has been changed.

To assist in ensuring that you have the proper filter when changing the DEF

head on a unit, you may consider several options:

• List the filter number with other filters in the maintenance file

• Write the filter number on the DEF tank with a permanent marker

• Purchase a filter when the DEF head is changed and stock it

To help assist the following page will list the filters with description and

heads which they fit.

Identifying the correct DEF filter
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With the introduction of DEF and on older units,

a filter was not present, but a “strainer” was

used as shown to the right.

BB Part # 10011120

The initial change in the DEF head was with what is
considered “GEN 5”. The filter used with these is
shown to the left.

DEF Heads – BB Part # 10027844

– BB Part # 10035950

– BB Part # 10056545

Filter – BB Part # 10037071

The next change in the DEF head was with what
is considered “GEN 6” and the most current is
the “GEN 7”. The filter used with these is shown
to the right.

“GEN 6” DEF Head – BB Part # 10060598

“GEN 7” DEF Head – BB Part # 10071997

Filter – BB Part # 10049770

DEF Head/Filter Information
Below are the various DEF Head/Filter combinations to be used as a reference
when sourcing the proper filter if you find a unit has had a DEF Head replaced
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CONTACT OUR SERVICE OR PARTS DEPARTMENT WITH ANY 

QUESTIONS

PARTS
Director of Parts

Dave Reichel

dreichel@newyorkbussales.com

CELL 315-396-5709

Chittenango: 800-962-5768

Gari McQuade

gmcquade@newyorkbussales.com

Bill Cox

bcox@newyorkbussales.com

John Lewin

jlewin@newyorkbussales.com

Dave Grant

dgrant@newyorkbussales.com

Albany/Middletown: 866-867-1100

Sean Conway

sconway@newyorkbussales.com

Dan Haight

dhaight@newyorkbussales.com

Rochester: 800-463-3232

James Roeser

jroeser@newyorkbussales.com

SERVICE

John Johnston

jjohnston@newyorkbussales.com

CELL 315-263-0766

Chittenango: 800-962-5768

Daryl Wallace

dwallace@newyorkbussales.com

Brian Lamaitis

blamaitis@newyorkbussales.com

Bob Reith

breith@newyorkbussales.com

Phil Tucker

ptucker@newyorkbussales.com

Albany: 866-867-1100

Ben Reiling

breiling@newyorkbussales.com

Rochester: 800-463-3232

Brandon Shepard

bshepard@newyorkbussales.com

Middletown: 845-609-7070

Moncia Mc Donald
mmcdonald@newyorkbussales.com

Comments or Concerns:

John Johnston

jjohnston@newyorkbussales.com

Cell 315-263-0766
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